
STATEWIDE PROJECT SUPPORT CONTACTS 
 

IDOT, Office of Program Development,  
Bureau of Design and Environment, Preliminary Engineering  Last Updated: Thursday, January 19, 2017 

District 1: 
Project Support Engineer  Jose Dominguez 847-705-4385 Jose.Dominguez@illinois.gov  
Joint Agreements Ray Ritchie 847-705-4238 Raymond.Ritchie@illinois.gov  
Utilities / Permits Sudud Mahmoud 847-705-4258 Sudud.Mahmoud@illinois.gov   
Railroads Andy Rabadi  847-705-4256 Andy.Rabadi@illinois.gov   

District 2: 
Project Support Engineer Dan Long  815-284-5353   Dan.Long@illinois.gov 
Agreements Tech  Dawn Vock 815-284-5483 Dawn.Vock@illinois.gov 
Utilities & Railroad Tech Dewayne Bonnell Jr.  815-284-5481  Dewayne.Bonnell@illinois.gov 
Access Permit Tech Jason Stringer 815-284-5413 Jason.Stringer@illinois.gov 

District 3: 
Project Support Engineer Duane Lukkari 815-434-8453  Duane.Lukkari@illinois.gov   
Railroad & Utilities Tech Steven Klein 815-434-8429 Steven.Klein@illinois.gov   
Permit Supervisor Richard Ballerini 815-434-8490 Richard.Ballerini@illinois.gov 
Permit Technician Kenneth Brown 815-434-8531 Kenneth.M.Brown@illinois.gov  
Permit submittals email address only  DOT.D3.permits@illinois.gov 

District 4: 
Project Support Engineer Randy Hopper  309-671-3496 Randal.Hopper@illinois.gov 
Railroads Sue Eckhoff  309-671-3372 Susan.Eckhoff@illinois.gov 
Permits Technician Theresa Vandeberg 309-671-3396 Theresa.Vandeberg@illinois.gov 

District 5: 
Project Support Engineer Kevin Knoepfel 217-466-7319 Kevin.Knoepfel@illinois.gov  
Utilities Coordinator Dan Magee 217-466-7318 Daniel.Magee@illinois.gov  
Railroad Coordinator Derek Bridges 217-466-7317 Derek.Bridges@illinois.gov  
Permits (Operations) Kim Neihart 217-466-7230 Kimberly.Neihart@illinois.gov  
Permits (Operations) Josh Lowry 217-466-7231 Joshua.Lowry@illinois.gov  

District 6: 
Project Support Engineer Jason Johnson 217-782-4501 Jason.Johnson@illinois.gov 
Utilities/Railroad Tech Dana Kunkel 217-782-5515 Dana.Kunkel@illinois.gov 
Permit Supervisor  Kim Tribbet 217-782-7745 Kim.Tribbet@illinois.gov 
Permit Technician  Joe Angeli 217-782-7744 Joseph.Angeli@illinois.gov 

District 7: 
Project Support Engineer Terri Petersen 217-342-8317 Theresa.Petersen@illinois.gov   
Railroad & Utilities Ken Grove 217-342-8315 Ken.Grove@illinois.gov 
Permits Elly Osborne 217-342-8310 Eleanor.Osborne@illinois.gov 
Permits Kitty Adye 217-342-8310 Kathleen.Adye@illinois.gov 
Utility Permit submittals email address only  DOT.D7.permits@illinois.gov 

District 8: 
Project Support Engineer Rebecca Tharp   618-346-3197  Rebecca.Tharp@illinois.gov 
Railroads Lou Jethro 618-346-3172 Lou.Jethro@illinois.gov   
Permits & Agreements Matt Tebbe 618-346-3200 Matthew.Tebbe@illinois.gov 
Permits & Agreements Paula Lehmann 618-346-3170 Paula.Lehmann@illinois.gov  
Utilities Shane Murphey  618-346-3199 Shane.Murphey@illinois.gov  
Utilities Sharon Byrd 618-346-3188 Sharon.L.Byrd@illinois.gov 

District 9: 
Project Support Engineer Plowboy 618-351-5311 Gregory.McLaughlin@illinois.gov   
Utility/Railroads Bryan Weems 618-351-5235 Bryan.Weems@illinois.gov  
Utility/Railroads Eric Holmes 618-351-5299 Eric.Holmes@illinois.gov  
Utility/Railroads DJ Eaton 618-351-5204 Donald.Eaton@illinois.gov  
Utility Permits Tech. Eddy Howell 618-351-5312 Eddy.Howell@illinois.gov   
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